
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

CODE NO ITEM 

20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 

21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 

25200110 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT 

25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 

40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS C TACK COAT) 

40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 

FLANGE WAYS 

40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT 

JOINT 

406041 72 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE 

COURSE, I L-9. 5, MIX "E", N70 

42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 

42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 

INCH 

42400410 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 

INCH 

44000156 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 

3/4" 

USER NAME = rlveraoj 

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. 

PLOT DATE = 8/1312021 

UNIT 

CU YD 

SO YD 

SO YD 

UNIT 

POUND 

TON 

SO YD 

TON 

SO YD 

SO FT 

SO FT 

SO YD 

DESIGNED -

DRAWN -

CHECKED -

DATE -

TOTAL 

QUANTITIES 

21 

315 

315 

14. 2

68423

224 

1507 

14754

1692 

1444 

643 

150544 

CONSTRUCTION 

0005 0005 

ROADWAY ROADWAY 

80% FED 

20% 100% 

STATE STATE 

21 

315 

315 

14. 2 

68423 

224 

1507 

14754 

1692 

1444 

643 

150544 

REVISED -

REVISED -

REVISED -

REVISED -

TYPE CODE 
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

0005 
TOTAL ROADWAY 

CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED 

44000600 

44200050 

44201019 

44201023 

44201025 

44201299 

44201803 

44201807 

44201809 

44213200 

45200100 

45200300 

60600605 

63000003 

SIDEWALK REMOVAL 

WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT 

CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I I, 

CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I I I, 

CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 

DOWEL BARS 1 1/2" 

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I, 

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I I, 

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 

SAW CUTS 

14 INCH 

14 INCH 

14 INCH 

13 INCH 

13 INCH 

13 INCH 

SO FT 

SO YD 

SO YD 

SO YD 

SO YD 

EACH 

SO YD 

SO YD 

SO YD 

FOOT 

JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING C PC CONCRETE FOOT 

PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER> 

JOINT OR CRACK FILLING POUND 

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B FOOT 

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 9 FOOT 

FOOT POSTS 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

2086 

719 

376 

138 

580 

1084 

3336 

669 

2476 

3956 

7564 

2161 

141 

73 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
US 12-20-41 (1-94 TO 1-90) 

SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. 

20% 

STATE 

2086 
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669 
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2161 
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63000001 
STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 

FOOT 
FOOT POSTS 

62.5 62.5 
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
CONSTRUCTION 

0005 0005 
TOTAL ROADWAY ROADWAY 

CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED 
20% !00%

STATE STATE

63100167 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 EACH 
3 3 

< SPECIAL> TANGENT 

63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL FOOT 73 73 

* 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 21 21 

* 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 5 5 

* 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION LSUM 1 1 

PLAN 

* 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION LSUM 1 1 

REPORT 

* 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA 19 19 

67000400 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A CAL MO 12 12 

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1 

70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT ION, L SUM 1 1 

STANDARD 701606 

70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT ION, L SUM 1 1 

STANDARD 701701 

70102640 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT ION, L SUM 1 1 

STANDARD 701801 

USER NAME = rlveraoj DESIGNED - REVISED -

DRAWN - REVISED -

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -

PLOT DATE = 8/1312021 DATE - REVISED -

TYPE CODE 
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

0005 
TOTAL ROADWAY 

CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED 

70300100 

70300150 

70300210 

70300220 

70300240 

70300250 

70300260 

70300280 

70300520 

72501000 

* 78000100

* 78000200

* 78000400

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 

SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND 

SYMBOLS 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 

PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I I I 4" 

TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -

LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 

4" 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 

6" 

FOOT 

SO FT 

SO FT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

EACH 

SO FT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

27048 

9016 

2476 

37032 

6355 

319 

3562 

8849 

7992 

3 

2476 

37032 

6355 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
US 12-20-41 (1-94 TO 1-90) 

SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. 
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70102630 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION ION, L SUM 1 1 STANDARD 701601

70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION ION, L SUM 1 1 STANDARD 701602

70103815 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SURVEILLANCE CAL DA 15 15 

2 2
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
CONSTRUCTION 

0005 0005 
TOTAL ROADWAY ROADWAY 

CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED 

20% 100% 
STATE STATE 

* 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 319 319 

8" 

* 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 3562 3562 

12" 

* 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE FOOT 8849 8849 

24" 

* 78009004 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 2198 2198 

LINE 4" 

* 78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 71 71 

L !NE 6" 

* 78009012 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 65 65 

LINE 12" 

* 78009024 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - FOOT 179 179 

LINE 24" 

* 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 197 197 

78200005 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A EACH 
12 12 

78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 197 197 

REMOVAL 

X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT <SPECIAL) L SUM 1 1 

USER NAME = rlveraoj DESIGNED - REVISED -

DRAWN - REVISED -

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -

PLOT DATE = 8/1312021 DATE - REVISED -

TYPE CODE 
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

0005 
TOTAL ROADWAY 

CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED 

78300202 

X4240800 

X4400501 

X5537800 

X6030310 

X7030005 

20004562 

20018500 

20018600 

20030850 

20033700 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER 

BLASTING 

DETECTABLE WARNINGS <SPECIAL) 

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR 

EQUAL TO 10 FEET 

STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12" 

FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED 

< SPEC IALl 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING 

LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT 

SO FT 

SO FT 

FOOT 

FOOT 

EACH 

SO FT 

FOOT 

EACH 

EACH 

SO FT 

FOOT 

348 

460 

785 

3432 

303 

39471 

2368 

286 

15 

5 I. 4 

63350 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
US 12-20-41 (1-94 TO 1-90) 

SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. 
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STATE 
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100% 
STATE 
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* LINE 2 @ 4", SOLID, YELLOW, 8" C-C - CENTERLINE (TYP)

* LINE 6", SOLID, WHITE - TURN LANE MARKINGS (TYP)

5

DOTTED LINES (TYP)

* LINE 6", SKIP-DASH, WHITE (2' LINE - 6' SPACE) -

6

7

8

11

45°, (TYP) (SEE TC-24 FOR DETAILS)

* LINE 12", WHITE - GORE MARKING AND CHANNELIZATION LINES

* LINE 24", SOLID, WHITE - STOP LINES (TYP)

MARKINGS (TYP)

* LETTERS & SYMBOLS, 8', SOLID, WHITE - TURN LANE

9

10

* LINE 4", SOLID, YELLOW - EDGE LINE (TYP)

LINES (TYP)

* LINE 4", SKIP-DASH, WHITE (6' LINE - 18' SPACE) - LANE

BARS (SCHOOL & PEDESTRIAN) (TYP), (SEE TC-24 FOR SPACING)

* LINE 24", SOLID, WHITE - CROSSWALK LINES, LONGITUDINAL

* LINE 12", SOLID, WHITE, DIAGONALS, 20' C-C

* = THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

 RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB

 WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE

55 19

POLY HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", 9.5, N70, 1 3/4"

HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"

POLY HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", 9.5, N70, 1 3/4"

HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"

5 MINIMUM (SEE TC-24 FOR SPACING)

* LINE 12", SOLID, YELLOW - PAINTED MEDIANS DIAGONALS (TYP),

NOTES:

2)

1)

BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER / TECHNICIAN.

THE RADIUS RETURN, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, OR AS DIRECTED

LIMIT OF RESURFACING ON SIDE-STREETS THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT SHALL BE TO

4)

3)

"CITY OF CHICAGO TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS" STANDARD DETAIL.

ALL FINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TC-24 

PAVEMENT MARKERS (SNOW-PLOW RESISTANT)" STANDARD DETAIL.

ACCORDANCE WITH TC-11 "TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE 

ALL RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL BE PLACED IN 

OPERATIONS SHALL BUTT AGAINST CONCRETE EDGES.

EXISTING CONCRETE BUS PADS SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE. MILLING AND OVERLAY 

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT

ROADWAY LEGEND

RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB 

WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE 

RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB 

WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE 

 RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB

 WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE

RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB 

WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE 

RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB 

WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE 

RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB 

WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE 

RAMP IMPROVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB 

WARNING ONLY

REPLACE DETECTABLE 

STANDARD 780001 FOR DETAILS

SEE TC-24 AND STATE

RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL:

DRAWING #28 FOR DETAILS

SEE TC-24, SHEET 2,

BIKE LANE SYMBOL:

riveraaj=USER NAME

100.0000 ' / in.=PLOT SCALE
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           SCALE: 1"=50'   SHEET    9   OF   10   SHEETS STA. 250+00          TO STA. 273+22.79
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
US 12-20-41 (I-94 TO I-90)

ROADWAY & PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS

PROP. GUARDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN EXISTING SIDEWALK

  - GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A

  - TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED

  - TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT

  - STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS

  - GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

EX. GUARDRAIL TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED, PAID AS:

TOTAL GUARDRAIL LENGTH (INCLUDING END TERMINAL) = 50 FT

COMBINED INTO 1 GUARDRAIL SEGMENT

EX. 2 GUARDRAIL SEGMENTS TO BE

TOTAL GUARDRAIL LENGTH (INCLUDING END TERMINAL) = 37.5 FT
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